## L13000045320

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	Idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL.
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	,	

Office Use Only



300242993123

13 MAR 26 PN 4: 15

EPARTHERT OF STATE

**2013 HAR 26 AM 10: 00** Sected and 0: 31 ale

N Cuttoen MAR 2 7 2013



ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195
REFERENCE : 585049 4188E
AUTHORIZATION:
COST LIMIT: \$ 155.00
ORDER DATE: March 26, 2013
ORDER TIME : 3:33 PM
ORDER NO. : 585049-005
CUSTOMER NO: 4188E
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: OPTIMA SERVICING GROUP, LLC
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
XX CERTIFIED COPY
PLAIN STAMPED COPY
CHERT CHRIST CARLES AND STANDARD WITH MICE

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. 52956

Registration Section

· TO:

## **COVER LETTER**

Division of	Corporations		
	a Servicing Group, LLC	·	
SUBJECT:	Name of Limit	ed Liability Company	
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corn	espondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
Sarah Pfan	nenstiel		
<del></del>		Name of Person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Bryan Cave	LLP		
<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Firm/Company	
1200 Main 9	Street, Suite 3500		
		Address	
Kansas City	, Missouri 64105		
		ty/State and Zip Code	
sarah.pfann	enstiel@bryancave.com		
	·	for future annual report notification)	
For further informati	on concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Sarah Pfannenstie	ıl	816 374-3367	
Na	me of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	phone Number
Enclosed is a checi	k for the following amount:		
■\$125.00 Filing Fe	e □\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## 'ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Optima Servicing Group, LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	_
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the pr	rincipal office of the Limited Liabilit	ty Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1111 Lincoln Road, 4th Floor	1111 Lincoln Road, 4th Floor	
Miami Beach, Florida 33139	Miami Beach, Florida 33139	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of the r	registered agent are:	<u> </u>
Corporation Service Company	<u>/</u>	
Name		夏丁
1201 Hays Street		LE 26 SSFF
Florida street add	dress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	79 a 0
Tallahassee	<sub>FL</sub> 32301	0.15 1.15 0.7
City, St	ate, and Zip	AN IO: OO PESTATE FLORIDA

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Corporation Service Company

By:

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Sue G. Knight

Assistant Vice President

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing	Name and Address:  Member
MGRM	Cyberclick Marketing, Inc. 20801 Biscayne Blvd., 4th Floor Aventura, Florida 33180
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if nece	ssary)
CLE V: Effective date, if	other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)  he date must be specific and cannot be more than five business day
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, to	other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)  he date must be specific and cannot be more than five business day te of filing.)
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, to or 90 days after the da  REQUIRED SIGNAT	other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)  he date must be specific and cannot be more than five business day te of filing.)  URE:
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, to or 90 days after the da  REQUIRED SIGNAT  Signat  (In accordance constitutes an a I am aware that	other than the date of filing:
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, to or 90 days after the da  REQUIRED SIGNAT  Signat  (In accordance constitutes an a I am aware that constitutes a th	other than the date of filing:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)